Finding Jesus in All of Scripture

ONOW 2020
March 13-15

$50 per Student

Parent Information Packet




Dear Youth Parent,

Thank you for allowing us to partner with you in the discipleship of
your son and/or daughter. We are looking forward to all that God has
instore for your student at this year’s DNOW weekend. DNOW can serve
as a pivotal time in the life of a young person and we believe that God is
going to do big things for our students this year.

This year our theme is True & Better: Finding Jesus in All of Scripture.
The goal of this year’s theme is to lead our students to see that Jesus is
the main focus of all of Scripture and the way that he perfectly fills the
roles of prophet, priest, and king for his people.

Our schedule this year is jam packed with lots of great activities.
Highlighting the weekend’s activities are:

Large Group Worship -

We will have 3 large group worship services. Each service will consist of
a time of student-led worship and a message from one of our PMBA
Youth Pastors.

Small Group Bible Study -

There will be 2 small group Bible study sessions led by home group
leaders from your church. These sessions will be spent looking at the
lives of Hosea and Jonah and how they give us a glimpse of who Jesus is
and what he came to do.

Saturday Service Project -

On Saturday afternoon, we will go out as a team to meet the physical
needs of our community. We are finalizing details of our exact service
location, so be on the lookout for more information in the coming days.

Saturday Night Hangout -
This year's late-night activity is TBA.



Transportation for students will be provided by your church’s adult
group leaders at all times throughout the weekend.

If for some reason your student will need to leave the activities throughout
the weekend for any reason or will need to have access to their own
personal vehicle at their host home, please fill out the form at the very end
of this document and submit it to your church’s Youth Pastor/Leader for
approval.

If you have any questions at all about any of the activities or the
weekend in general, please do not hesitate to reach out to your church’s
youth pastor for more info. Again, thank you for allowing us to partner
with you in the discipleship of your students and for being a part of
DNOW 2020.

In Christ and for his glory,

PMBA Student Ministry Resource Team:

Jeff Allen, College Park Baptist Church

T] Morrison, Beck’s Baptist Church

T Welch, FBC Stanleyville

Travis McGuirt, Bethany Baptist Church
Jason East, Robinhood Road Baptist Church
James Reams, Quaker Gap Baptist Church



WHAT TO BRING:

Bible

Notebook

Appropriate Clothing

Favorite Snack and 2-Liter drink
to share in your host home
Toothbrush/toothpaste
Deodorant (please)

Shower supplies (soap, shampoo, etc.)
Towel

Sleeping Bag

Pillow

Spending money (Optional)

ooogoog ogogo

WHAT NOT TO BRING:

[J Weapons of any kind

[ Drugs, Alcohol, Vapes, or Tobacco

[J Computer, Laptop, or Tablet

[J If you have to ask “Will I get in trouble
for bringing this...” DON'T BRING IT!!!

SCHED UILL

Friday
5:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:15 pm
9:00 pm

12:00 am

Saturday
8:00 am
9:00 am

11:00 am

12:15 pm
1:30 pm

Missionary

4:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:15 pm
9:00 pm
12:00 am
1:00 am

Registration and Dinner @ FBC Stanleyville
Evening Worship Service

Head for Host Homes

Small-Group Session 1 @ Host Homes
Lights Out

Wake Up and Breakfast

Small-Group Session 2 @ Host Homes
Morning Worship Service @ FBC Stanleyville

Lunch

Service Project w/ David Parsons - NAMB

Head to Host Homes
Dinner @ FBC Stanleyville
Evening Worship Service
Late Night Hangout @ TBA
Head to Host Homes
Lights Out

Sunday (Each Church Has Their Own Schedule)

8:00 am
9:15 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm

Wake Up and Clean Up Host Homes
Breakfast @ Church (Beck’s Group Only)
Sunday Service (Beck’s Group Only)
Dismiss




DNOW TIME AWAY AND CAR PERMISSION SLIP

Student Name:

Address:

Student Phone:

Circle one: [Requesting Time Away] or [Driving Personal Car to Leave Host Home]

Reason for time away:

Day: __

Time: From To

I am asking permission to drive my car to my Disciple Now Host Home on Friday evening. I realize that
once there, my car is to stay parked until Sunday morning when we come to church or when I need to
leave for my time away by permission only.

(Your signature)

(Your parent's signature)

(Youth Pastor signature)




	Saturday
	Sunday (Each Church Has Their Own Schedule)

