

DNOW 2020 March 13-15 \$50 per Student

Parent Information Packet

#### Dear Youth Parent,

Thank you for allowing us to partner with you in the discipleship of your son and/or daughter. We are looking forward to all that God has instore for your student at this year's DNOW weekend. DNOW can serve as a pivotal time in the life of a young person and we believe that God is going to do big things for our students this year.

This year our theme is True & Better: Finding Jesus in All of Scripture. The goal of this year's theme is to lead our students to see that Jesus is the main focus of all of Scripture and the way that he perfectly fills the roles of prophet, priest, and king for his people.

Our schedule this year is jam packed with lots of great activities. Highlighting the weekend's activities are:

#### Large Group Worship -

We will have 3 large group worship services. Each service will consist of a time of student-led worship and a message from one of our PMBA Youth Pastors.

## Small Group Bible Study -

There will be 2 small group Bible study sessions led by home group leaders from your church. These sessions will be spent looking at the lives of Hosea and Jonah and how they give us a glimpse of who Jesus is and what he came to do.

## Saturday Service Project -

On Saturday afternoon, we will go out as a team to meet the physical needs of our community. We are finalizing details of our exact service location, so be on the lookout for more information in the coming days.

Saturday Night Hangout -

This year's late-night activity is TBA.

Transportation for students will be provided by your church's adult group leaders at all times throughout the weekend.

If for some reason your student will need to leave the activities throughout the weekend for any reason or will need to have access to their own personal vehicle at their host home, please fill out the form at the very end of this document and submit it to your church's Youth Pastor/Leader for approval.

If you have any questions at all about any of the activities or the weekend in general, please do not hesitate to reach out to your church's youth pastor for more info. Again, thank you for allowing us to partner with you in the discipleship of your students and for being a part of DNOW 2020.

In Christ and for his glory,

PMBA Student Ministry Resource Team:

Jeff Allen, College Park Baptist Church TJ Morrison, Beck's Baptist Church T Welch, FBC Stanleyville Travis McGuirt, Bethany Baptist Church Jason East, Robinhood Road Baptist Church James Reams, Quaker Gap Baptist Church

## WHAT TO BRING: ☐ Bible □ Notebook ☐ Appropriate Clothing ☐ Favorite Snack and 2-Liter drink to share in your host home ☐ Toothbrush/toothpaste ☐ Deodorant (please) ☐ Shower supplies (soap, shampoo, etc.) ☐ Towel ☐ Sleeping Bag ☐ Pillow ☐ Spending money (Optional) WHAT **NOT** TO BRING: ☐ Weapons of any kind ☐ Drugs, Alcohol, Vapes, or Tobacco ☐ Computer, Laptop, or Tablet

☐ If you have to ask "Will I get in trouble for bringing this..." DON'T BRING IT!!!

# **SCHEDULE**

Friday	
5:30 pm	Registration and Dinner @ FBC Stanleyville
7:00 pm	Evening Worship Service
8:15 pm	Head for Host Homes
9:00 pm	Small-Group Session 1 @ Host Homes
12:00 am	Lights Out
Saturday	
8:00 am	Wake Up and Breakfast
9:00 am	Small-Group Session 2 @ Host Homes
11:00 am	Morning Worship Service @ FBC Stanleyville
12:15 pm	Lunch
1:30 pm	Service Project w/ David Parsons - NAMB
Missionary	
4:30 pm	Head to Host Homes
6:00 pm	Dinner @ FBC Stanleyville
7:15 pm	Evening Worship Service
9:00 pm	Late Night Hangout @ TBA
12:00 am	Head to Host Homes
1:00 am	Lights Out

### Sunday (Each Church Has Their Own Schedule)

8:00 am	Wake Up and Clean Up Host Homes
9:15 am	Breakfast @ Church (Beck's Group Only)
10:30 am	Sunday Service (Beck's Group Only)
12:00 pm	Dismiss

## **DNOW TIME AWAY AND CAR PERMISSION SLIP**

Student Name:
Address:
Student Phone:
Circle one: [Requesting Time Away] or [Driving Personal Car to Leave Host Home]
Reason for time away:
Day:
<i>Time:</i> From To
I am asking permission to drive my car to my Disciple Now Host Home on Friday evening. I realize that once there, my car is to stay parked until Sunday morning when we come to church or when I need to leave for my time away by permission only.
(Your signature)
(Your parent's signature)
(Youth Pastor signature)

